

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 730 of 2025

Samir Bhagat	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant	: Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mishra, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Vishwanath Roy, Spl.P.P.

04/30.10.2025
I.A. (Cr.) No. 13345 of 2025

After some arguments, Mr. Rajesh Kr. Mishra, the learned counsel for the appellant, seeks permission to withdraw this application.
Permission is accorded.
This application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

30.10.2025
S.B.